Business, Finance & Justice/Land, Natural Resource & Cultural Preservation JOINT COMMITTEE AGENDA March 26, 2024 6:15 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Darrell Proctor

INVOCATION:

ROLL CALL: Legislative Clerk Tracy Knobloch

ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: January 23, 2024

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 24-041 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO SUBMIT A DEPARTMENT OF Do Pass

9-0 ENERGY, GRID DEPLOYMENT OFFICE, NATIONAL ENERGY TECHNOLOGY LABORATORY, BIL – PREVENTING OUTAGES AND ENHANCING THE RESILIENCE OF THE ELECTRIC GRID FORMULA GRANTS TO STATES AND INDIAN TRIBES FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TRIBAL UTILITY AUTHORITY Sponsor:

Nelson Harjo Sr.

TR 24-042 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

AUTHORIZING TRIBALLY OWNED REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS THE

"SOUTHERN VILLA PROPERTY" TO BE UTILIZED FOR A

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT TO BE NEGOTIATED WITH THE CITY OF
TULSA AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE COMMERCIAL AND ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT OF THE NATION Sponsor: Robert Hufft; Co-Sponsor:
Patrick Freeman Jr.

OTHER BUSINESS:

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT/BENEDICTION: